## **UNOFFICIAL COP**



Record and Return to: Washington Mutual Bank, FA Lien Release Department 8168-8170 Baymeadows Way West Jacksonville, FL 32256 WAMU Loan #:8445486536

Doc#: 0609747232 Fee: \$46.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/07/2006 01:56 PM Pg: 1 of 2

## AFFIDAVIT OF LOST ASSIGNMENT

THE UNDERSIGNED being the proper and authorized officer of WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, whose address is, 8168-8170 Baymeadows Way West Jacksonville, FL 32256, being first duly sworn states as follows:

THAT OPTION HOME LENDING, AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION at 640 North LaSalle, Ste 330, Chicago, IL 60610 is dissolved and WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA has been unable to locate any said lending in stir tions' registered agents or officers.

THAT the required intervening assignment from the original lending institution is unable to be found so that a complete chain in the ownership of the Notes and Deeds of Trust or Mortgages is incomplete!

THAT the purpose of this Afridavit is to confirm that WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA declares that it is the owner of all of said Notes, Deeds of Trust or Mortgages described and recorded in The County of Cook, State of II LINOIS, said mortgage for \$207,000.00 being identified by: MORTGAGOR: DONALD J. BUYNACK AND JEANNIE C. BUYNACK, HUSBAND AND WIFE

MORTGAGEE: OPTION HOME LENDING

OFFICIAL RECORDS Mortgage da e: 05/18/1999 Rec. Date: 07/06/1999

MORTGAGE BOOK: 6139 PAGE 57 Instrument No. 99643431

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1970 WOODLAND LANE, ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60004

THAT said Washington Mutual Bank, FA, is recording this Affidavit for the purpose of claiming its ownership of the Notes and Deeds of Trust or Mcrtgages as described above.

EXECUTED on February 24, 2006

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA

D. SAUNDE S. Vice President

County of Duval State of Florida

On 24 February, 2006 before me, the undersigned, personally apprared **D. SAUNDERS, VICE PRESIDENT**, **OF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK**, **FA**, Personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/he r/the ir capacity(ies), and that his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the ir strument, and that such individual made such appearance before the undersigned in the state of Florida, County of Duval.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in said County and State this February 24, 2006

NOTARY PUBLIC Shannon Macklin

Commission # DD428678 Expires May 11, 2009
Bonded Troy Fain - Mauranee, Iris. 800-885**Notary Public** 

This Instrument was prepared by Z. Matic, Washington Mutual Bank, FA 8168-8170 Baymeadows Way West, Jacksonville, FL 32256

0609747232 Page: 2 of 2

Legal: LOT 73 IN LAKE ARLINGTON TOWNE UNIT 4, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RRANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JULY 29, 1986 AS DOCUMENT 86322995, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 03-16-408-021-0000

Property Address: 1970 WOODLAND LN, ARLINGTON HEIGHT, IL 60004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing it strument. s fores

On February WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA

D Green, Lien Release Assistant Secretary

STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Duval

the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person actud, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Green, Lien Release Assistant Secretary, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in her a thorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument On February 27th, 2006, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public In and for Duval in the State of Florida, personally appeared D

WITNES my hand and official seal

CARRYPURIC Shannon Macklin Expires May 11, 2009 Commission # DD428678

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Paula E Harley, WASHINGTON NOTUAL BANK, FA, PO BOX 45179, JACKSONVILLE, FL 32232-5179 1-866-926-893

PEH\*PEHWAMT\*02/27/2006 10:32:43 AM\* WAM. 0° WAMU000000000000000013319018\* ILCOOK\* 8445486536 ILSTATE\_MORT\_REL\*PEH\*PEHWAMT\*